
WED, 08/16/2023 2005 Jefferson, JFK, MHS
VEHICLE: 2005 DRIVER: Symantha Hubbard

AM Route 68 students
Every weekday (08/01/2023 ~ 05/26/2024)

1 5:30 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 6:30 AM Wingate Post Office (286B NM-400)

3 6:56 AM East Aztec Avenue & Ryan Ln. (East Aztec Avenue, Gallup NM)

4 6:57 AM 8 Basilio Dr(Cassemere Apts) (8 Basilio Dr)

5 6:59 AM 3013 Belle Dr, Gallup NM

6 7:01 AM 3063 Belle Dr, Gallup NM

7 7:03 AM Clay Street & Jay Street, FORT WINGATE ARMY DEPOT NM

8 7:03 AM 632 Jay St, Gallup NM

9 7:05 AM 676 Jay St, Gallup NM

10 7:07 AM 3004 Dairy Dr, Gallup NM

11 7:08 AM 3036 Dairy Dr, Gallup NM

12 7:10 AM 756 Lewann Dr, Gallup NM

13 7:11 AM 820 Lewann Dr, Gallup NM

14 7:13 AM 881 Lewann Dr, Gallup NM

15 7:15 AM 3020 Sandstone Dr, Gallup NM

16 7:16 AM 844 Rimrock Drive, Gallup NM

17 7:17 AM Alto Place & Rimrock Drive, WILLIAMS ACRES NM

18 7:19 AM 2811 Dairy Dr [8] (2811 Dairy Dr, Gallup NM)

19 7:25 AM JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  (300 MOLLICA DRIVE, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

20 7:45 AM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

21 7:45 AM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

22 7:55 AM UNM Academy (705 Gurley Ave, Gallup NM)
SCHOOL

MCKINLEY ACADEMY Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:50 AM ~ 7:55 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:05 PM

Page 1 08/16/2023



WED, 08/16/2023 2005 Jefferson, JFK, MHS
VEHICLE: 2005 DRIVER: Symantha Hubbard

PM Route Elem. 53 students
Every weekday (08/01/2023 ~ 05/26/2024)

1 2:30 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 2:50 PM JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  (300 MOLLICA DRIVE, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

3 3:13 PM East Aztec Avenue & Ryan Ln. (East Aztec Avenue, Gallup NM)

4 3:15 PM 3013 Belle Dr, Gallup NM

5 3:16 PM 3063 Belle Dr, Gallup NM

6 3:18 PM Clay Street & Jay Street, FORT WINGATE ARMY DEPOT NM

7 3:18 PM 632 Jay St, Gallup NM

8 3:20 PM 676 Jay St, Gallup NM

9 3:22 PM 3004 Dairy Dr, Gallup NM

10 3:23 PM 3036 Dairy Dr, Gallup NM

11 3:25 PM 756 Lewann Dr, Gallup NM

12 3:27 PM 820 Lewann Dr, Gallup NM

13 3:29 PM 881 Lewann Dr, Gallup NM

14 3:30 PM 3020 Sandstone Dr, Gallup NM

15 3:32 PM 864 Alto Dr, Gallup NM

16 3:33 PM 813 Alto Dr, Gallup NM

17 3:35 PM 2811 Dairy Dr [8] (2811 Dairy Dr, Gallup NM)

Page 2 08/16/2023



WED, 08/16/2023 2024 Jefferson, JFK, MHS & UNM
VEHICLE: 2024 DRIVER: Arnie Morales

Am Route 139 students
Every weekday (08/01/2023 ~ 05/26/2024)

1 6:57 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 7:00 AM 2502 Baca Ct

3 7:01 AM 7 Williams St

4 7:05 AM 311 Bortot Dr [1] (311 Bortot Dr)

5 7:05 AM 405 Bortot Dr

6 7:07 AM 752 Patton Dr

7 7:09 AM South Fork  (1040 Patton Dr)

8 7:11 AM 652 Hazel Dr

9 7:14 AM Chamisal Avenue, GALLUP NM

10 7:18 AM 2804 Radosevich Ave

11 7:19 AM 2810 Mazon Ave

12 7:25 AM JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  (300 MOLLICA DRIVE, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

13 7:30 AM 8 Basilio Dr(Cassemere Apts) (8 Basilio Dr)

14 7:31 AM 3004 Belle Dr

15 7:32 AM 3067 Belle Dr

16 7:33 AM Chamisal Avenue, GALLUP NM

17 7:34 AM 752 Patton Dr

18 7:35 AM South Fork  (1040 Patton Dr)

19 7:37 AM Pinon Hills Apts

20 7:39 AM 3000 Dairy Dr

21 7:40 AM 801 Rimrock Dr

22 7:44 AM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

23 7:50 AM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

24 8:03 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 3 08/16/2023



WED, 08/16/2023 2024 Jefferson, JFK, MHS & UNM
VEHICLE: 2024 DRIVER: Arnie Morales

PM Route 132 students
Every weekday (08/01/2023 ~ 05/26/2024)

1 2:35 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 2:50 PM JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  (300 MOLLICA DRIVE, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

3 3:05 PM 7 Williams St

4 3:10 PM 2500 Baca Ct

5 3:14 PM 405 Bortot Dr

6 3:15 PM 311 Bortot Dr [1] (311 Bortot Dr)

7 3:20 PM 752 Patton Dr

8 3:25 PM South Fork  (1040 Patton Dr)

9 3:30 PM 664 Hazel Dr, Gallup NM

10 3:32 PM 2810 Chamisal Ave

11 3:36 PM 2805 Radosevich Ave

12 3:38 PM 2810 Mazon Ave

13 3:59 PM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

14 4:05 PM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

15 4:10 PM 221 Williams St, Gallup NM

16 4:15 PM 752 Patton Dr

17 4:17 PM Southfork (2700 Lookout Ave) [TURN-AROUND]

18 4:22 PM Pinon Hills Apts

19 4:25 PM 3000 Dairy Dr

20 4:28 PM Alto Place & Rimrock Drive, WILLIAMS ACRES NM

21 4:32 PM 640 Hazel Dr

22 4:36 PM Belle Drive, MANUELITO NM

23 4:37 PM 3067 Belle Dr

24 4:41 PM Basilio Drive, TWIN LAKES NM

25 4:47 PM 2810 Chamisal Ave

Page 4 08/16/2023



26 5:00 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 5 08/16/2023



WED, 08/16/2023 2040 SPED Chee Dodge Chief & GHS
VEHICLE: 2040 DRIVER: Lester Lee

AM Route 29 students
Every weekday (08/01/2023 ~ 05/26/2024)

1 7:20 AM NM Hwy 264 Before Windy Mesa (New Mexico Hwy)

2 7:00 AM 17 N Cle Ki Dr, Gallup NM

3 7:15 AM Old China Springs Loop RA#368B

4 8:36 AM 1 S Cle Ki Dr

5 8:36 AM 18 S Cle Ki Dr

6 8:36 AM Yaz & La Bah (12 S Labah Dr)

7 7:22 AM County Road 57(1/2mile Before T&R) (County Road 57, GALLUP NM)

8 7:25 AM 671 US Rte (T&R Feed Store) (671 US Rte)

9 7:30 AM CHEE DODGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (641 N HWY 491, YAH TA HEY NM)
SCHOOL

CHEE DODGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

10 7:35 AM Gray Bird Road, GALLUP NM

11 7:40 AM CHIEF MANUELITO MIDDLE SCHOOL (1325 SOUTH RICO ST, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

CHIEF MANUELITO MIDDLE SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

12 7:50 AM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

13 8:24 AM 810 Patton Drive (756 Patton Drive, Gallup NM)

14 8:22 AM JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  (300 MOLLICA DRIVE, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

15 8:19 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 6 08/16/2023



WED, 08/16/2023 2040 SPED Chee Dodge Chief & GHS
VEHICLE: 2040 DRIVER: Lester Lee

PM Route 28 students
Every weekday (08/01/2023 ~ 05/26/2024)

1 2:50 PM CHEE DODGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (641 N HWY 491, YAH TA HEY NM)
SCHOOL

CHEE DODGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

2 2:55 PM 17 N Cle Ki Dr, Gallup NM [TURN-AROUND]

3 4:32 PM JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  (300 MOLLICA DRIVE, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

4 4:34 PM 810 Patton Drive (756 Patton Drive, Gallup NM)

5 3:10 PM GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL (1055 RICO STREET, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

GALLUP HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

6 4:43 PM Francisco Pond Rd

7 3:30 PM 368 China Spring Loop Rd, Gallup NM

8 3:45 PM 26 Tso Dr

9 4:47 PM New Mexico Highway 264, Gamerco NM

10 3:55 PM 1 S Cle Ki Dr

11 4:00 PM 16 S Cle Ki Dr, Gallup NM

12 4:15 PM Yaz & La Bah (12 S Labah Dr)

13 4:20 PM County Road 57(1/2mile Before T&R) (County Road 57, GALLUP NM)

14 4:25 PM 671 US Rte (T&R Feed Store) (671 US Rte)

15 4:43 PM 651 US Rte Chee Dodge (651 US Rte)

16 4:45 PM Gray Bird Road, GALLUP NM

17 4:30 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 7 08/16/2023



WED, 08/16/2023 2057 SPED Jefferson, GMS,JFK & MHS
VEHICLE: 2057 DRIVER: Wallace Dawes

AM Route 15 students
Every weekday (08/01/2023 ~ 05/26/2024)

1 6:30 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 6:39 AM 405 Zane Dr

3 6:44 AM 2805 Chamisal Ave

4 6:46 AM 2805 Chamisal Ave [1] (2805 Chamisal Ave, Gallup NM)

5 6:53 AM 3005 Belle Dr

6 7:00 AM 692 Todd Dr

7 7:07 AM 764 Lewann Dr

8 7:17 AM 864 Todd Dr. (2410 E Aztec)

9 7:19 AM 759 Kevin Dr, Gallup NM

10 7:21 AM 810 Patton Drive (756 Patton Drive, Gallup NM)

11 7:23 AM 2808 Mazon Ave. (2808 Mazon Avenue, Gallup NM)

12 7:24 AM 1113 Caesar Dr, Gallup NM

13 7:30 AM JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  (300 MOLLICA DRIVE, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

14 7:35 AM 507 Linda Vista Dr

15 7:37 AM 931 Henrietta Dr, Gallup NM

16 7:38 AM 1300 Country Club Pl (1301 Country Club Pl)

17 7:45 AM GALLUP MIDDLE SCHOOL (1001 S. GRANDVIEW, GALLUP NM)
[TURN-AROUND]

SCHOOL
GALLUP MIDDLE SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

18 7:47 AM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

19 7:50 AM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

20 8:50 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 8 08/16/2023



WED, 08/16/2023 2057 SPED Jefferson, GMS,JFK & MHS
VEHICLE: 2057 DRIVER: Wallace Dawes

PM Route 15 students
Every weekday (08/01/2023 ~ 05/26/2024)

1 2:50 PM JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  (300 MOLLICA DRIVE, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

2 3:00 PM 1113 Caesar Dr, Gallup NM

3 3:05 PM GALLUP MIDDLE SCHOOL (1001 S. GRANDVIEW, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

GALLUP MIDDLE SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

4 3:08 PM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

5 3:10 PM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

6 3:20 PM 405 Zane Dr

7 3:23 PM 2805 Chamisal Ave

8 3:28 PM 3001 Belle Dr

9 3:32 PM 692 Todd Dr

10 3:36 PM 764 Lewann Dr

11 3:40 PM 759 Kevin Dr, Gallup NM

12 3:42 PM 810 Patton Drive (756 Patton Drive, Gallup NM)

13 3:44 PM 2808 Mazon Ave. (2808 Mazon Avenue, Gallup NM)

14 3:46 PM 864 Todd Dr. (2410 E Aztec)

15 4:15 PM 507 Linda Vista Dr

16 4:22 PM 931 Henrietta Dr, Gallup NM

17 4:25 PM 1300 Country Club Pl

18 5:00 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 9 08/16/2023


